A COUNCIL TAX 2016/17 - CALCULATIONS

COUNCIL
18th FEBRUARY 2016
2016/17 COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTION

It is recommended that the Band D Council Tax for the Borough of Pendle services be set at £245.16 for the financial year 2016/17.

B COUNCIL TAX DECLARATION

The Council is recommended to resolve as follows:-

1 It be noted that, at its meeting on the 10th December 2015, the Executive calculated the Council Tax Base 2016/17:-

a) for the whole Council area as 23,171.30;

as amended (the "Act")); and

(Item T in the formula in Section 31B of the Local Government Finance Act 1992,

b) for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates as follows:

PARISH

Barnoldswick
Barrowford

Blacko

Brierfield

Colne

Earby

Foulridge

Goldshaw Booth
Higham with West Close Booth
Kelbrook and Sough
Laneshawbridge
Nelson

Old Laund Booth
Reedley Hallows
Roughlee Booth
Salterforth

Trawden Forest

All other parts of the Council's area

TOTAL

2,944.70
2,109.10
298.30
1,963.80
4,429.70
1,207.00
565.50
113.80
352.70
340.90
300.80
5,722.90
616.40
667.90
156.10
253.10
882.10
246.50

2 Calculate that the Council Tax Requirement for the Council's own purposes for 2016/17 (excluding Parish precepts)
is £ 5,680,680.00;

w

That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2016/17 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Local
Government Finance Act 1992:-

a) £53,278,507

Expd (including local precepts)

b) £46,431,650

Income (including Govt Grants)

c) £6,846,857

d) £295.49

e) £1,166,177

f)

£245.16

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set
out in Section 31A (2) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued to it by
Parish Councils; subject to any final amendments agreed at the Council
meeting on 18th February 2016.

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set
out in Section 31A(3) of the Act subject to any final amendments agreed at the
Council meeting on 18th February 2016.

being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the aggregate at
3(b) above, calculated by the Council in accordance with Section 31A(4) of the
Act as its Council Tax Requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section
31B of the Act).

being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (1(a) above), calculated
by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount of its
Council Tax for the year (including Parish precepts).

being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts) referred to in
Section 34 (1) of the Act.

being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 3(e)
above by Item T (1(a) above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section
34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council tax for the year for dwellings

in those parts of its area to which no Parish precept relates.

g) the following amounts calculated by the Council as the basic amounts of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in
those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate:-

Barnoldswick
Barrowford

Blacko

Brierfield

Colne

Earby

Foulridge

Goldshaw Booth
Higham with West Close Booth
Kelbrook and Sough
Laneshawbridge
Nelson

Old Laund Booth
Reedley Hallows
Roughlee Booth
Salterforth

Trawden Forest

All Other Parts of the Council's Area

308.15
294.02
267.45
295.01
318.61
323.80
278.62
291.18
283.88
271.56
316.44
280.54
268.36
258.64
290.46
288.62
291.30
245.16

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 3(f) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to the
dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above in

accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act;



h) the following amounts calculated by the Council as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of

categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands:-

Part of the Councils Area

A
£
Barnoldswick 205.43
Barrowford 196.01
Blacko 178.30
Brierfield 196.67
Colne 212.41
Earby 215.87
Foulridge 185.75
Goldshaw Booth 194.12
Higham with West Close Booth 189.25
Kelbrook and Sough 181.04
Laneshawbridge 210.96
Nelson 187.03
Old Laund Booth 178.91
Reedley Hallows 172.43
Roughlee Booth 193.64
Salterforth 192.41
Trawden Forest 194.20
All Other Parts of the Council's Area 163.44

being the amounts given by multiplying the amount at 3(g) above by the number which, in proportion set out in Section 5(1)

VALUATION BAND

of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is
applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act;

4 It be noted that for the year 2016/17, the under-mentioned precepting Authorities have stated the following amounts in
precepts issued to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each category

of dwellings in the Council's area as shown below:-

A

£
Lancashire County Council 783.24
Police and Crime Commissioner for Lancashire 108.15
Lancashire Combined Fire Authority 43.67

B C D E F G
£ £ £ £ £ £
239.67 273.91 308.15 376.63 445.11 513.58
228.68 261.35 294.02 359.36 42470  490.03
208.02 237.73  267.45 326.88 386.32 445.75
229.45 262.23 295.01 360.57 426.13 491.68
247.81 283.21 318.61 389.41 460.21 531.02
251.84 287.82 323.80 395.76  467.71 539.67
216.70 247.66  278.62 340.54  402.45  464.37
226.47 258.83 291.18 355.89 420.59  485.30
220.80 252.34 283.88 346.96 410.05 473.13
211.21 24139 27156 33191 39225 452.60
246.12 281.28 316.44 386.76  457.08 527.40
218.20 249.37 280.54 34288 40522  467.57
208.72 238.54 268.36  328.00 387.63  447.27
201.16 22990 258.64 316.12 37359  431.07
22591 258.19  290.46  355.01 419.55 484.10
224.48 256.55 288.62 352.76 416.90 481.03
226.57 258.93 291.30 356.03 420.77  485.50
190.68 21792 24516  299.64 354.12  408.60
VALUATION BAND
B C D E F G
£ £ £ £ £ £
913.78 1,044.32 1,174.86 1,435.94 1,697.02 1,958.10
126.17 14420 162.22 198.27 234.32 270.37
50.94 58.22 65.50 80.06 94.61 109.17

5 That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 3(h) and 4 above, the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and
36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the amounts shown in the table below as the amounts of Council Tax for the
year 2016/17 for each part of its area and for each of the categories of dwellings:

Part of the Council's Area

A
£
Barnoldswick 1,140.49
Barrowford 1,131.07
Blacko 1,113.36
Brierfield 1,131.73
Colne 1,147.47
Earby 1,150.93
Foulridge 1,120.81
Goldshaw Booth 1,129.18
Higham with West Close Booth 1,124.31
Kelbrook and Sough 1,116.10
Laneshawbridge 1,146.02
Nelson 1,122.09
Old Laund Booth 1,113.97
Reedley Hallows 1,107.49
Roughlee Booth 1,128.70
Salterforth 1,127.47
Trawden Forest 1,129.26
All other parts of the Council's Area 1,098.50

B
£
1,330.56
1,319.57
1,298.91
1,320.34
1,338.70
1,342.73
1,307.59
1,317.36
1,311.69
1,302.10
1,337.01
1,309.09
1,299.61
1,292.05
1,316.80
1,315.37
1,317.46
1,281.57

C
£
1,520.65
1,508.09
1,484.47
1,508.97
1,529.95
1,534.56
1,494.40
1,505.57
1,499.08
1,488.13
1,528.02
1,496.11
1,485.28
1,476.64
1,504.93
1,503.29
1,505.67
1,464.66

VALUATION BAND

D
£
1,710.73
1,696.60
1,670.03
1,697.59
1,721.19
1,726.38
1,681.20
1,693.76
1,686.46
1,674.14
1,719.02
1,683.12
1,670.94
1,661.22
1,693.04
1,691.20
1,693.88
1,647.74

E
£
2,090.90
2,073.63
2,041.15
2,074.84
2,103.68
2,110.03
2,054.81
2,070.16
2,061.23
2,046.18
2,101.03
2,057.15
2,042.27
2,030.39
2,069.28
2,067.03
2,070.30
2,013.91

F
£
2,471.06
2,450.65
2,412.27
2,452.08
2,486.16
2,493.66
2,428.40
2,446.54
2,436.00
2,418.20
2,483.03
2,431.17
2,413.58
2,399.54
2,445.50
2,442.85
2,446.72
2,380.07

6 To determine in accordance with Section 52ZB of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 that the Council’s basic amount of
Council Tax for 2016/17 is not excessive in accordance with principles determined by the Secretary of State under Section 52ZC.
As the billing authority, the Council has not been notified by a major precepting authority that its relevant basic amount of Council
Tax for 2016/17 is excessive and therefore the billing authority is not required to hold a referendum in accordance with section 52ZK

of the Local Government Finance Act 1992.

G
£
2,851.22
2,827.67
2,783.39
2,829.32
2,868.66
2,877.31
2,802.01
2,822.94
2,810.77
2,790.24
2,865.04
2,805.21
2,784.91
2,768.71
2,821.74
2,818.67
2,823.14
2,746.24

H
£
616.30
588.04
534.90
590.02
637.22
647.60
557.24
582.36
567.76
543.12
632.88
561.08
536.72
517.28
580.92
577.24
582.60
490.32

H

2,349.72
324.44
131.00

H
£
3,421.46
3,393.20
3,340.06
3,395.18
3,442.38
3,452.76
3,362.40
3,387.52
3,372.92
3,348.28
3,438.04
3,366.24
3,341.88
3,322.44
3,386.08
3,382.40
3,387.76
3,295.48



